after the said acquisition

5,42,05,528 Equity Shares of face value of Rs.5/-

each

(*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to

the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

() Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full

conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the Acquirer / Seller / Authorised Signatory

________________

Nitin Shah

Place: Mumbai

Date: September 18, 2020

6

Annexure – 1

List of Persons Acting in concerts (PAC) and their total shareholding in Target Company.

[Forming Part of Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition and

Takeovers) Regulations, 2011]

Target Company : Allied Digital Services Limited

Sr.

No

.

Name of the Persons

Acting in Concerts

(PACs)

Before Acquisition / Disposal *After Acquisition /

Disposal

No. of

Shares

% w.r.t. total

Share / voting

capital

wherever

applicable(*)

No. of

Shares

% w.r.t. total

Share / voting

capital

wherever

applicable(*)

1. Prakash Dhanji Shah 8178348 16.29 8178348 15.09

2. Tejal Prakash Shah 1198000 2.39 1198000 2.21

3. Dhara N Shah  500 0.00 500 0.00

4. Ramesh Manilal Shah 500 0.00 500 0.00

5. Rohan Shah 101445 0.20 101445 0.19

6. Nehal N Shah 83000 0.17 83000 0.15

7. Vivil Investments

Private Limited
187150 0.37 187150 0.35

8. Prakash Shah acting as

Beneficiary and Family

Trustee of Padma

Pragna Private Trust

93622 0.19 93622 0.17

7

9. Kotak Mahindra

Trusteeship Services

Limited, Trustee of

Padma Pragina Private

Trust

127440

0.25

127440

0.24

 Total 9970005 19.86 9970005 18.39

* The total number of equity shares in the Company assuming full conversion of the outstanding

convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the Company within the period of 18 months

from the date of allotment.

Signature of the Acquirer

Nitin Dhanji Shah

(Promoter)

Place : Mumbai

Date : September 18, 2020

		2020-09-18T20:57:56+0530
	NEHA BAGLA

		2020-09-18T20:58:43+0530
	NITIN DHANJI SHAH

		2020-09-18T20:59:05+0530
	NITIN DHANJI SHAH

		2020-09-18T20:59:30+0530
	NITIN DHANJI SHAH